

Item Name	Allergens	KCAL	KCAL	FAT Gram	SFA Gram	FATR	CHOL MG	NA MG	CHO Gram	FIBTG Gram
Lyon's Den										
Beyond Burger Patty, Each	Tree Nuts	280		20.0	6.0	0	0	390	6.0	2.0
Ingredients: Beyond Burger Patty (Water, Pea Protein Isolate, Expeller-Pressed Canola Oil, Refined Coconut Oil, Contains 2% or less of the following: Cellulose from Bamboo, Methylcellulose, Potato Starch, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Glycerin, Dried Yeast, Gum Arabic, Citrus Extract (to protect quality), Ascorbic Acid (to maintain color), Beet Juice Extract (for color), Acetic Acid, Succinic Acid, Modified Food Starch, Annatto (for color).)										
Buffalo Chicken Tenders Wrap, Wrap(s)	Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soy, Tomato, Wheat	1077		70.0	16.6	0	82	2888	73.9	3.8
Ingredients: Fried Chicken Tenders (Ckd Sel Golden Crisp Chicken Tender (Portioned Chicken Tenders With Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, Sugar, Flavors, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion, Celery), Carrot Powder And Garlic Powder], Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Modified Food Starch. BREADED WITH: Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Yeast Extract, Yellow Corn Flour, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Yeast, Spice, Extractives Of Paprika, Annatto, And Turmeric, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate. Breeding Set In Vegetable Oil), ZTF Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)), 12" Flour Tortilla (Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Vital Wheat Gluten, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate, Sorbic Acid (Preservatives)), Dressing Ranch Buttermilk (Soybean Oil, Water, Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Sugar, Whey Protein Concentrate, Garlic Juice, Monosodium Glutamate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Onion*, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservatives, Polysorbate 60, Garlic*, Spice, Phosphoric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calcium Disodium Edta Added To Protect Flavor. *Dehydrated), Tomato Fresh 5x6, Shredded Iceberg Lettuce, Buffalo Sandwich Sauce (Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Salt, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Canola Oil, Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Carrot Fiber, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color), Powdered Cellulose To Prevent Caking, Natamycin To Protect Flavor), Shredded Party Cheese Blend (Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Part-Skim Milk, Potato Starch, Salt, Red and Green Jalapeno Peppers, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose, Annatto (Color))										
Cheese Quesadilla, Each	Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat	536		25.6	12.9	0	58	1048	54.0	2.0
Ingredients: 12" Flour Tortilla (Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Vital Wheat Gluten, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate, Sorbic Acid (Preservatives)), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color), Powdered Cellulose To Prevent Caking, Natamycin To Protect Flavor), Shredded Party Cheese Blend (Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Part-Skim Milk, Potato Starch, Salt, Red and Green Jalapeno Peppers, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose, Annatto (Color))										
Cheeseburger, Each	Gluten, Milk, Sesame seeds, Wheat	417		20.4	8.2	1	90	582	27.6	1.0
Ingredients: 4 Oz 80/20 Ground Beef Patty (Halal Ground Beef), Hamburger Bun (Unbleached Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Monocalcium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, Sesame, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid), White American Cheese (American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Potassium Citrate,										

Item Name	Allergens	KCAL	KCAL	FAT Gram	SFA Gram	FATRN	CHOL MG	NA MG	CHO Gram	FIBTG Gram
Lyon's Den										
Sodium Citrate, Sorbic Acid As A Preservative, Color Added, Sunflower Lecithin (Release Agent))										
Chicken Quesadilla, Each	Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat	569	26.1	8.8	0	74	942	55.7	2.6	
Ingredients: 12" Flour Tortilla (Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Vital Wheat Gluten, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate, Sorbic Acid (Preservatives)), Boneless Grilled Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast, Canola and Olive Oil Blend (Canola Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Iodized Salt (Salt, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Dextrose, Potassium Iodine, Sodium Bicarbonate), Ground Black Pepper), Yellow Onion(s), Shredded Party Cheese Blend (Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Part-Skim Milk, Potato Starch, Salt, Red and Green Jalapeno Peppers, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose, Annatto (Color)), Canola and Olive Oil Blend (Canola Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Chopped Garlic (Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives))										
Chicken Wings 1 & 2 Joint Fried, 6 Each	Soy	454	42.1	9.0	0	173	105	0	0	
Ingredients: 1&2 Joint Jumbo Chicken Wings (Chicken Wing Sections), ZTF Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)										
Fried Chicken Sandwich, Each	Gluten, Sesame seeds, Soy, Wheat	454	24.6	4.0	0	29	836	41.4	1.8	
Ingredients: Chicken Breast Breaded Homestyle 4 Oz (Boneless, Skinless, Chicken Breast Filets With Rib Meat Containing Up To 18% Of A Solution Of Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Seasoning [Salt & NBSP; Flavors, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion, Celery), Garlic Powder], Breaded With Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Wheat Gluten, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spice Extractive, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate, Breeding Set In Vegetable Oil & NBSP), Hamburger Bun (Unbleached Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Monocalcium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, Sesame, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid), ZTF Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)										
Fried Chicken Tenders, 3 Each	Gluten, Soy, Wheat	539	35.9	5.9	0	72	1025	23.1	1.4	
Ingredients: Ckd Sel Golden Crisp Chicken Tender (Portioned Chicken Tenders With Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, Sugar, Flavors, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion, Celery), Carrot Powder And Garlic Powder], Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Modified Food Starch. BREADED WITH: Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Yeast Extract, Yellow Corn Flour, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Yeast, Spice, Extractives Of Paprika, Annatto, And Turmeric, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate. Breeding Set In Vegetable Oil), ZTF Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)										
Plant-Based Chik'n Tenders, 3 Pcs	Gluten, Soy, Wheat	461	23.8	3.0	0	0	1040	30.4	5.1	

Item Name	Allergens	KCAL	KCAL	FAT Gram	SFA Gram	FATRN	CHOL MG	NA MG	CHO Gram	FIBTG Gram
Lyon's Den										
Ingredients: Incogmeato 'Chicken' Tenders (Water, Wheat Flour, Soy Protein Isolate, Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil (corn, canola, and/or sunflower), Potato Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Salt, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spices, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Color Added, Leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Xanthan Gum, Paprika Extract (color)), Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)										

Walking Taco Beef WG, Each	Milk, Tomato	305	18.2	4.8	0	20	706	28.7	1.4
<i>Ingredients: Top N Go Nacho Cheese Doritos (Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Oil), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Corn Flour, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, And Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk, Red And Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate), Sauce Nacho Cheese (Water, Modified Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Maltodextrin, Whey, Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto), Contains 1% Or Less Of Cornstarch, Vinegar, Cream, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural Flavor, Yeast Extract, Milkfat, MonoAnd Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Acetic Acid, Yellow 6, Yellow 5), Beef Ground with Taco Seasoning (Ground Beef 81/19 (Beef), Taco Seasoning Mix (Onion, Whey (milk), Salt, Potato Starch, Spices (including red pepper), Chili Pepper, Paprika, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Tomato & Natural Flavor), Water)</i>									

Curly Fries, 4 oz	Gluten, Soy, Wheat	302	19.4	2.8	0	0	595	28.4	0
Ingredients: Potato Fry Curly (Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, And/Or Sunflower), Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Contains Less Than 2% Of Cellulose Gum, Color (Paprika Oleoresin, Turmeric Oleoresin), Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Dextrose, Food Starch-Modified, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Rice Flour, Salt, Spices, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To Maintain Natural Color)), ZTF Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)									

20 Oz Sprite, Each	227	0	0	0	0	104	62.5	0
Ingredients:								

Coke Classic, Each	252	0	0	0	0	81	70.1	0
Ingredients: Carbonated Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavors, Caffeine.								

Dasani Bottled Water, Each	0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
Ingredients:								

Diet Coke, Each		3	0	0	0	0	71	0.3	0
-----------------	--	---	---	---	---	---	----	-----	---

Item Name	Allergens	KCAL	KCAL	FAT Gram	SFA Gram	FATRN	CHOL MG	NA MG	CHO Gram	FIBTG Gram
Lyon's Den										
Ingredients:										

Italian Mozzarella Stick, 4 Each	Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat	150	7.8	2.8	0	13	348	14.2	0.6
----------------------------------	--------------------------	-----	-----	-----	---	----	-----	------	-----

Ingredients: Cheese Stick Mozzarella Ital Breaded (Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bleached Wheat Flour, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavors, Onion Powder, Parsley, Salt, Soybean Oil, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yeast), ZTF Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)

Corn Dogs Chicken Mini Whole Grain, 8 Each	Eggs, Gluten, Soy, Wheat	384	17.1	5.3	0	0	597	42.6	2.1
--	--------------------------	-----	------	-----	---	---	-----	------	-----

Ingredients: Corn Dog Chicken Wg Mini (BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoalimunitate, Ascorbic Acid, Egg White, Dried Honey, Artificial Flavor. Fried In Vegetable Oil. FRANK INGREDIENTS: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite)

Mac & Cheese Bites, 6 Ct	Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat	785	69.1	12.3	0	15	1020	39.0	0.8
--------------------------	--------------------------	-----	------	------	---	----	------	------	-----

Ingredients: Cheese & Mac Wedges (Macaroni [Water, Enriched Semolina (Durum Wheat Semolina, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Milkfat, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Artificial Color], Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cheese Sauce Mix [Dehydrated Blend of Cheese (Semisoft and Cheddar Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes)), Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sodium Phosphate, Silicon Dioxide, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6], Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Buttermilk Powder, Cheese Powder [Whey, Buttermilk Solids, Cheeses (Granular and Cheddar (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes)), Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Lactic Acid, Enzyme], Citric Acid, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Lactic Acid, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural and Artificial Cheese Flavor (Cheddar Cheese Flavor [Milk, Maltodextrin, Bacterial Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Natural and Artificial Flavor], Buttermilk, Whey, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Cheese Flavor [Milk, Bacterial Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cultured Whey, Salt, Cream), Natural Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Spices, Sugar, Turmeric Extract (color), Wheat Starch, Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate), ZTF Soybean Frying Oil (Soybean Oil, Tbhq & Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added)